2.04

—2-0¢-08

— 403

_— 401

COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 26-05-2009 18:22:40

OBNUG 1H

EXMOD single_pulse. exp

0BFRQ 500. 16 MHz

OBSET 2. 41 KHz

OBFIN 6.01 Hz

POINT 32768

FREQU 7507. 51 Hz

SCANS 8

ACGTM 2.1823 sec

PD 4.0000 sec ’
PW1 7.00 usec :
IRNUC

CTENP 24.5 ¢

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 0. 00 ppm

BF 0.23 Hz

RGAIN 12

ICBA NS
MeO ZO\_ CN OMe

1a

o —

PPM
]

0. 000

S2




159. 346
38.641 ——

COMNT Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
DATIM 26-05-2009 18:30:08

OBNUGC 13C

EXMOD single_pulse_dec
0BFRQ 125. 77 WHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 421 Hz
POINT 65536
FREQU 31446. 54 Hz
SCANS 191
ACQTM 1. 0420 sec
PD 1. 0000 sec
PW1 4.17 usec
IRNUG 1H

CTEMP 27.0 ¢
SLVNT GDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.00 Hz
RGAIN 30

o
MeO NC FOZ OMe

1a

S3




— 49

—, 6.24

COMNT
DATIM
OBNUG
EXMOD
0BFRQ
0BSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
AGQTM

P

IRNUG
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

PPM

o S

0.000

Single Pulse mxumﬂmamzﬁ
“plﬂ_umooo 19:58:16
single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz
2. 41 KHz

umoq.mw Hz

2.1823 sec

4. 0000 sec
7.00 usec

22.5¢
0. 00 ppm

0.23 Hz
12

€DCL3

1b

BERAR N

S4




128.7714 — ~
114. 623 ——

137. 668 ——
133,169 —
129.396 —|

COMNT Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
DATIM 11-11-2009 2C:05:26

OBNUGC 13C

EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN . 4.21 Hz
POINT 65536
FREQU 31446. 54 Hz
SCANS 185
ACQTM 1. 0420 sec
PD 1. 0000 sec
PW1 4.17 usec
IRNUGC 1H

CTENP 25.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.00 Hz
RGAIN 30

BERANEY

1b

S5




—_10.13

409
— o484

COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 13-12-2010 13:00:06
0BNUGC 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
0BFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507. 51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.1823 sec
PD 4.0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUC
CTEMP 21.8 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 0. 00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 15
P
\Hﬂ JM/
NC
1c
PPM
N

& o]

1.375
1.357
1.341
1.325
1.315
0. 000

S6




136. 244 ——
114,566 ——
55. 848 ——

COMNT
DATIN
OBNUG
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCGANS
ACOTM

PW1

IRNUG
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
13-12-2010 13:14:29
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
65536
31446.54 Hz
262
1.0420 sec
1. 0000 sec
4.17 usec
1H

22.9 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
1.00 Hz
30

NC CN

1c

S7




COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 27-04-2010 18:20:32

OBNUG 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8

. - AGQTM 2.1823 sec

—& 8 ~F PD 4.0000 sec

T < <t ﬂﬁbcn 7.00 usec

s CTEWP 2.8 ¢
i o~ SLVNT GDCL3

EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 16

=z
-

NC CN
1d

AN | LcE,;;LI[LfL( i

PPM
_ | I [ _ | I | _ [ [ ] _ [ T I _ I B
8 6 4 2 0
% _x_ i |
NCO O NN OTOONDLY (=]
OO~ N DL T CROOWF MWL < [
PNNNNT——— FNODD =~ S 8




COMNT Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
DATIM 27-04-2010 18:45:55

OBNUC 13G

EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 125.77 WHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 65536
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 659
AGQTM 1.0420 sec
PD 1.0000 sec
PW1 4.17 usec
IRNUG 1H

CTEMP 23.4 ¢
SLVNT GDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 1.00 Hz
RGAIN 30

NC CN
1d

138.980 ——
28. 534
28,507

6.416
115.006 ——

2832
NS~ o
> ~ro o]
~ I~~~ S
——




418
6. 00

—_ 4.07
~ 402

~_ 4.08

— 2.00

3.240 ——

GOMNT
DATIM
OBNUG
EXMOD
0BFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SGANS
ACATM

PW1

IRNUG
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

Single Pulse Experiment
mnuom|mo_ﬂ 13:01:43
single_pulse.exp
500. 16 MHz
2. 41 KHz
6.01 Hz
32768
qmoq.mw Hz
2.1823 sec
4. 0000 sec
1. 00 usec

21.7¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
18

CDCL3

S10




S—

115. 024

51.380 — 1

39.209 ———

29.259 ——

20.220 ——

13.795 ———

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
04-02-2011 13:33:18
136
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz

31446.54 Hz
818
1. 0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4. 17 usec

24.1 ¢
77.00 ppm

1.00 Hz
30

1H
CDCL3

S11




3.00

1.97
2.00
2-00

3.819 — |

DFILE DI-58-t-1-1H.als
COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 25-10-2008 17:18:38
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2. 1823 sec
PD 4. 0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUG
CTENP 24.5 ¢
SLVNT CDGL3
= EXREF 0.00 ppm
< BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 19
VS
ZF CN
MeO CN
2a
JA _ |
PPM
T T T _ i T T _ T N
2 0
w f
=3 S
~LO =}
™™ =

S12




o

159. 846

130. 346 ——
126.683 ——_|
57.450 —|

55. 314 —1
41.388 —

DFILE

COMNT
DATIM
OBNUG
EXMOD
‘0BFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PH1

IRNUG
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

DI-58-t-1-13C. als
Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
25-10-2008 17:31:38
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
32768
31446.54 Hz
352
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

21.3 ¢
71.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
30

1H
GDGL3

MeO CN
2a

S13




4.00

2.00

4. 00

3.00

PPM
Ll

3. 7143 ——

3.583 ———

0.000 ———e—

DFILE

DI-60-t-1-1H. als
Single Pulse Experiment
wmxdocmoom 12:56:43

single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz

2.41 KHz

6.01 Hz

32768

umou.mm Hz
2.1823 sec
4.0000 sec
7.00 usec

24.9 ¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
15

GDCL3

Me CN
2b

S14




57.740 ——
41.456 ——
21,118 —

128.980 — |
114,169 ——

138.465 ——
131. 681
129. 629 —

DFILE
GOMNT
DATIM
0BNUG
EXMOD
0BFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS

DI-60-t-1-13C. als
Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
28-10-2008 13:01:03
13G
single_pulse_dec
125. 77 MHz
1.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
32768
31446.54 Hz
102
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

26.7 ¢
77.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
30

H
€DCL3

Me ~ CN
2b

S15




— 5.00

4.00

200

o —

PPM
.l

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
0BNUG
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUG
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

BF
RGAIN

single_pulse. exp

NT-5CR-BnNH2-1H. als
Single Pulse Experiment
04-09-2012 00:18:35

7.00 usec

N ©CN

CN

S16




134.730 ——
14,127 ——
57.946 ——
41.552 ——

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
0BFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN

POINT

FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

Pt

IRNUG
GTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

NT-5CR-BnNH2-13C. al's
Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
04-09-2012 00:27:04
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz

31446.54 Hz
139
1. 0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

242 ¢

77.00 ppm
0.23 Hz
30

1H
CDGL3

CN
2c

S17




——— R

4.00

PPM

T
©— OIS D =+ oMM =3
NT—DIOONO DO O N R —O® S
BN NNNN— S SHBODM S
e il o aaaNaiao =3

Single Pulse Experiment
mmnoanwo_o 18:16:22
single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz
2. 41 KHz

qmoq.mw Hz

2.1823 sec

4.0000 sec
1. 00 usec

22.2 ¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
1

GDCL3

CN
2d

S18




137.889 ——
114.207 ——
42124 ——
33.532 ——

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
20-04-2010 18:27:28
13G
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
65536
31446. 54 Hz
249
1.0420 sec
1. 0000 sec
4. 17 usec
1H

23.5¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
1.00 Hz
30

CN
2d

S19




4 03

DFILE NT-5CR-nBuNH2-1H-2. als
COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 05-09-2012 01:59:24
OBNUG 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.1823 sec
PD 4. 0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
TRNUG ;
CTENP 22.8 ¢
SLVNT GDGL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 12
=4
P
=4 B
- o~k CN
[ \ 2e
N ;Cf |
PPM
T w T T T _ ¥ 1
2 0

S20




114. 226
53.314 ——
42. 750 ———
28.854 ———
19.789 ——
13.598 ——

NT-5CR-—nBuNH2-13C. als
Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
04-09-2012 02:12:43
13C
single_pulse_dec
125. 77 WHz
7.87 KHz
421 Hz
65536
31446.54 Hz
147
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

241 ¢
77.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
30

1H
CDCL3

S21




N
[~ (=]

N

—. 1.00

400

PPM
i

_ _ _
8
1 I

Y o Y

s

O MCOMAOLOLD
~ OO N O M~ LD
TN

Pl e et T et e e S

4.672

3. 641

0. 000

Single Pulse Experiment

18-05-2010 14:27:60

1H
single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz
2. 41 KHz
6.01 Hz
32768
qmoq.mm Hz

2. 1823 sec
4.0000 sec
7.00 usec

22.2 ¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
14

CDCL3

2f

N~ CN

CN

S22




—
[}

139,350 —
129. 377

128,476 —=

127. 446 — | m=—
114,300 —
40.575

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
18-05-2010 14:36:51
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz
421 Hz
65536
31446.54 Hz
174
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4. 17 usec

23.5 ¢
71.00 ppm

1.00 Hz
30

H
GDCL3

CN
2f

S23




4.00

4.28

. 1.02
S——
— 1.09
BN

-

PPM
M

i

CINOODr—OOMO LD — OO O~
MM —ONOLMSTNO I~ TN~

0.000 ——o—

COMNT
DATIM

| OBNUG

EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
AGQTM

Py1

IRNUG
CIENP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

Single Pulse Experiment
mmloauwc_o 13:07:39

single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz
2. 41 KHz
6.01 Hz
32768
umou.mm Hz
2.1823 sec
4. 0000 sec
7.00 usec

2.1¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
1

CDGL3

CN
2g

S24




77.25

115. 375
76.74

COMNT
DATIM
OBNUG
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
AGQTM

W1

IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
24-04-2010 13:17:217
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
65536
31446.54 Hz
206
1. 0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

23.4 ¢
77. 00 ppm

1.00 Hz
30

H
CDCL3

CN
2g

S25




6 00

4.04

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
0BNUG
EXMOD
0BFRQ
OBSET
0BFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACOTM

NT-5CR-iPrNH2-1H
Single Pulse Exp
wmuoouwo_w 02:04
single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz

2.41 KHz

6.01 Hz

32768

qmou.mw Hz
2.1823 sec

4. 0000 sec

7.00 use

22.8 ¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
13

CDCL3

\ﬁz\/oz
N

2h

-2. als
er iment
131

C

CN

S26




DFILE NT-5CR-iPrNH2-13C. als
. COMNT Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
DATIM 04-09-2012 02:26:38

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSEY 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
‘POINT 32768
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 202
AGOTM 1.0420 sec
PD 1.0000 sec
PW1 4.17 usec
IRNUG 1H

CTENP 24.4 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 30

N CN

CN
2h

115. 314

77. 25

17.00

16. 74

52.811 ——
39.396 ——
19. 694 ——




4.00

2.08

—_—2.00

\\‘\‘\\ 1.01

%__

COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 14-12-2009 14:39:51

OBNUC 1H

EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
AGQTM 2.1823 sec
PD 4.0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUC

CTEMP 22.1¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 17

HO
~ N eN

CN
2i

PPM
|

! -

—]
N —

>

©3.809
3.799
3.789
3.745
2.885
2.875
2. 865
2.019
0. 000

S28




114,528

53.124 ———

COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
0BFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACATM
PD

PW1

IRNUG
GTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
10-03-2011 16:26:05
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz

31446.54 Hz
1007
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

23.5¢
77.00 ppm

1.00 Hz
30

1H
CDCL3

HO
~ NN

CN
2i

S29




—  _2.00

1.00
N — . 2.00

4,00

PPM
H

_ m _ _ _
8
|

D—

7

/WMWNM/J

OCOMM—O—OCMm
T OLOMO O r— O
TOMAN T OO

o N ] O <)

0. 000

DI-129-2-E-T1-1H. als

090608
%mz Jun 08 20:56:25 2009
NON
300. 40 MHz
130. 00 KHz
1150. 00 Hz
65536
mo_w.mm Hz
5. 4493 sec
1.5510 sec
5.50 usec
1H
23.4 ¢
CDCL3
0.00 ppm
0.09 Hz
19
P
ZF CN
CN
2j

S30




145.434 —+

129. 961 —
123. 417

40. 972

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
0BNUG
EXMOD

0BFRQ.

OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PH1

IRNUG
CTENP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

DI-129-2-E-T1-13C. als
090608
Mon Jun 08 20:53:29 2009
130
BCM
75. 45 NHz
124.00 KHz
1840.00 Hz
65536
20408. 10 Hz
311
1. 6056 sec
1.3940 sec
4.00 usec

23.9¢
77.00 ppm

0.31 Hz
26

H
CDCL3

S31




DFILE NT-195-5-i-1H. als
COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 08-02-2012 22:32:21
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.1823 sec
PD 4. 0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUG
CTEMP 19.1 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 1.00 Hz
RGAIN 18
w
<t
(=
[=
o MeO
N
8 8 = N~ CN
[SVI-N] o~ F
CN
2y
y
L L L,CFL r\r, ) U J
- PPM
T T T _ T ; T _ T i ] m ] T T _ i
6 4 2 0
NFT M~ (=X L (=)
=aRi88 ¥ = 8
N~ © < <t 2] o

S32




144. 875 ——
133.376 ——
129. 461 ——
58.106 ——
41.014 ——

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
0BNUG
EXMOD
0BFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTH

PH1

IRNUG
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

NT-195-i-5-13C. als
Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
09-02-2012 03:25:39
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 Wiz

31446.54 Hz
507
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec

4.17 usec

21.3 ¢
77.00 ppm

1.00 Hz
30

H
CDCL3

MeO

CN
2f

S33




4.08

3.00

D—

4.130
3. 801
0.000

COMNT = Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM wpxooxmooo 20:11:47

0BNUG
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
0BFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACOTM 2.1823 sec
PD 4.0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUC
CTEMP 23.3 ¢
SLVNT GDCL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 21
—SQO/@/
S
ZF CN
CN
3a

S34




156.782 ——
139. 346 ——
121,048 ——
11. 2617
77. 011
76. 760

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
10-03-2011 14:33:51
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz

31446.54 Hz
792
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec

4.17 usec

24.1¢
77.00 ppm

1.00 Hz
30

1H
CDCL3

MeO

CN
3a

S35




4.00

3.00

PPN
M

JF Nqu—

o—

4.184
3. 901

0. 000

NT-446-2-1H. als
Single Pulse Experiment
wnlomch_w 13:37:18
single_pulse. exp
500. 16 MHz
2. 41 KHz

32768
umog.mm Hz
2.1823 sec
4.0000 sec
7.00 usec

21.1 ¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
15

GDCL3

OMe

CN
3b

S36




—
N
<1

152.917 ——
134. 711 ——
126. 744 ——
121.670 —_|_
121. 258 — ]

55.588 ———
41.221 —

NT-446-2-13C. als

Single Pulse with Broadband cmoo:u__zm

24-06-2013 13:49:22
13G
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
32768
31446.54 Hz
329
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec
1H

22.2 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.23 Hz
30

OMe

CN
3b

S37




2.00
2.00

4.01

2.99

DFILE

PPN
H

]

4,184

2.318

0. 000

NT-435-1H. als
Single Pulse Experiment
“muom|~odw 18:58:28
single_pulse. exp
500.16 MHz
2. 41 KHz
6.01 Hz
32768 -
qmoq.mm Hz

2.1823 sec
4. 0000 sec
7.00 usec

244 ¢
0.00 ppm

0.23 Hz
16

CDCL3

L
9n“”s//nw74
CN
3c

S38




DFILE NT-435-13G_copy. 1
COMNT Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
DATIM 18-06-2013 19:08:59

OBNUC 13C
EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 125.77 NMHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 421 Hz
POINT 65536
FREQU 31446. 54 Hz
SCANS 156
ACQTM 1. 0420 sec
PD 1. 0000 sec
. PW1 4.17 usec
IRNUG 1H
CTENP 25.2 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 71.00 ppm
BF 0.48 Hz
RGAIN 30

L
N~ CN
L

143.223 ——
133.452 ——
130. 418 ——

CN
3c
PPN
T I I _ _ f I f _ [ | f I _ I | I I _ [
=qm 50 | 25 | 0
SO0 ™~ o™ 9
REF S 2 ™M
N s g 0P




DFILE NT-434-1H.1
COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIM 18-06-2013 18:37:12

OBNUC 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507. 51 Hz
SCANS 8
AGOTM 2. 1823 sec
PD 4. 0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUC
CTENMP 23.9¢
SLVNT CDGL3
EXREF 0. 00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 15
7>mJHHMHHHHHH~//
P
Me ZF CN
<t
S CN
= B
P 3d
E &
- &

1) o |

PPM
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] _ _ _ _ _ N

Il

77

Or~r1LOLO
ION™—OOLOM
N T v = [ [

[l paed pad > R o XN = ]

4.179
0. 000

S40




DFILE NT-434-13C.als
COMNT Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
DATIM 18-06-2013 18:50:33

OBNUG 13C
EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT . 32768
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 354
ACQTM 1.0420 sec
PD 1.0000 sec
PW1 4.17 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTENP 25.3 ¢
SLVNT GDGL3
EXREF 71.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 30
S
Me ZF CN
CN
3d

150 125 100 75 50 25 0
RE8]F 383 382 2 {2 <
2888 2% RRE 5 ] n




- faTs)
00
ot
2.00

DFILE NT-436-rc-1H. als
COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIN 24-06-2013 13:05:10

OBNUG 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRQ 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507. 51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACOTM 2.1823 sec
PD 4.0000 sec
PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUG
CTEMP 21.3 ¢
SLVNT GDGL3
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 15
FsC
S
CN

Iz

4a

o—

PPH
Ll

0. 000
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NT-436-rc-13C_copy. als

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling

mmmom|wodw 13:29:45
single_pulse_dec
125.77 NHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
65536
31446.54 Hz
626
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec
1H

22.2 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.48 Hz
30

FsC

Iz

4a

CN
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2.00
2.00

DFILE
GOMNT
DATIM
0BNUG
EXMOD
0BFRQ
0BSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

BF
RGAIN

NT-pN02-DMS0-2-1H. als
Single Pulse Experiment
wm|ou|wodw 10:43:21
single_pulse. exp

500. 16 MHz
2.41 KHz
6.01 Hz

32768
qmcu.mw Hz

2.1823 sec
4. 0000 sec
7.00 usec

23.5¢
2.49 ppm

0.23 Hz
17

DMSO

O,N.

CN

Iz

4b
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137. 859 ———

126. 005 — o
117.630 ——
111.980 ——

NT-pNO2-DMS0-2-13C. als

Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling

08-07-2013 11:10:55
13C
single_pulse_dec
125. 77 WHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
65536
31446.54 Hz
127
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec

25.1 ¢
39.50 ppm

0.48 Hz
30

1H
DMSO

O,N

Iz

4b
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DFILE NT-3CRoCN-2-2-1H. als
COMNT Single Pulse Experiment
DATIN 28-06-2013 18:55:44
OBNUG 1H
EXMOD single_pulse. exp
OBFRG 500. 16 MHz
OBSET 2. 41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
a ACQTM 2.1823 sec
= PD 4. 0000 sec
N PW1 7.00 usec
IRNUC
CTEMP 23.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 0. 00 ppm
BF 0.23 Hz
RGAIN 14
S s S
— o o
CN
P
N CN
H
4c
I
v ﬁ/.- L sep\r a \>l|l|\l\.f/o|\f L_Lﬁ
PPM
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NT-3CRoCN-2-2-13G. als
Single Pulse with Broadband Decoupling
28-06-2013 19:16:14
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 WHz
7.87 KHz

31446.54 Hz
524
1.0420 sec
1.0000 sec
4.17 usec
1H

24.8 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.48 Hz
30

CN

CN

I=

4c

S47




	sakai_takahashi_joc_si
	NMR

